MLB 4-27-99

05-13-1999



101036900



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name SIL 4095		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) New Resources Group Ente			
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) New Water Products, LLC	If document to be recorded		
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 22 42nd Street, N.W.	of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 2) Suite A	(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2) Suite A	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Auburn	Washington 98001		
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code Address		
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000183 5164085 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:581 40.00 DA			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papenwork Reduction Project (9851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	iress Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 404-815-3706
Name Eric J. Hanson	L	
Address (line 1) Smith, Gambrel	1 & Russell, LLP	
Address (line 2) Suite 3100, Pr	omenade II	
Address (line 3) 1230 Peachtree	Street, N.E.	
Address (line 4) Atlanta, GA 3	30309-3592	
Pages Enter the total numb including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance do	ecument # 2
Patent Application Numb If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application numonly if a U.S. Application has not been assigned. Number of Properties	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number(S) Patent Specific Speci	5,164,085
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed X Deposit Account Int or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes No
	ge and belief, the foregoing information is to y of the original document. Charges to dep Signature	
name or Ferson Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0366 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, New Resources Group Enterprises, Inc., a Washington corporation,

having a principal place of business at 22 42nd Street NW, Suite A, Auburn, Washington 98001

("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No.

5,164,085 entitled WATER FILTER CARTRIDGE (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, New Water Products, LLC, a limited liability company organized under

the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 22 42nd Street NW, Suite A, Auburn,

Washington 98001 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor,

does hereby sell, assign, grant and transfer unto Assignee, the full, exclusive and entire right, title,

and interest in and to said Patent;

For the same consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant, and transfer to

Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, enforce

any rights and file any causes of action related thereto, and to all income, royalties, fees, damages,

and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant, and

transfer to Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign

application or applications corresponding to said Patent, in whole or in part, in countries other than

the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign

applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required

for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or

PATENT

regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute any reissues, renewals, amendments, extensions, or continuations thereof, and to make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent in all countries throughout the world.

Executed this 25th day of Lehruay, 1999.

New Resources Group Enterprises, Inc.

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of ASHINGTON on this 25 th day of

ebrasy 19 99 personally appeared ABERT Shilly tho being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/27/1999

My Commission Expires: 10-19-01

LIT\604317.3

REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0368